# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCC, LLC dba First Capital		I10/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F. Schumacher & Co.
Street Address:	79 Madison Avenue
Internal Address:	15th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2481873	ROSECORE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 622 8206
Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 KeyBank Center Address Line 2: 800 Superior Ave.

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

31740/04024
Ryan W. Falk
/Ryan W. Falk/

900184431 REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0362

Date:	02/18/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=01049730#page1.tif source=01049730#page2.tif source=01049730#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0363



TRIAD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC 2050 Marconi Drive, Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

> TEL 877.805.6723 FAX 770.220.1943

eZNum: 121320

Date: 10/1/2010

Client Name: Ronna Zebert

Reference Number: FSCH01

Jurisdiction: NEW YORK

Debtor: FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital
Client Email: rzebert@firstcapital.com

Special Instructions:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0364

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME	NT				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
UCC EZFILE					
2020 Hurley Way			Su	bmitted	
Sacramento, CA 95825					
		THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 200801085021980 1/8/2008			to b	s FINANCING STATEMENT be filed [for record] (or recor	
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above	e is terminated with respect	to security interest(s) of the S		AL ESTATE RECORDS. rty authorizing this Terminati	on Statement.
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified at continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	oove with respect to secur	ity interest(s) of the Secured	Party auth	orizing this Continuation Sta	atement is
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and 1	d address of assignee in ite	em 7c: and also give name of	assignor in	item 9	
		arty of record. Check only on			
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in		ETE name: Give record name	. Паг	DD name: Complete item 7a	or 7b and also
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; a name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change).  6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	je) in item 7c. to be	e deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ite	DD name: Complete item 7a m 7c; also complete items 7	'd-7g (if applicabl
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:			1		<b>'</b>
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
76. MALING RESPIECE				T GOTAL GODE	
7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION O	FORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
DEBTOR   8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE); check only one box.					NO
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral	eral description, or descri	ibe collateral assigned.			
Secured Party hereby releases all security interest in the	following:				
(a) Inventories. All wall-to-wall carpet, border inventory	and all samples ar	nd displays related to	the Bu	siness not including	g rugs
(collectively, the "Purchased Inventory");	•	, ,		·	
(b) Copyrights and Designs. All owned copyrights and d					
Business except the Michael Smith branded product (whe Price List Exhibit A hereof, whether or not registered, acti					
hereof (collectively, the "Copyrights"), together with the g					
unfair use or disclosure thereof;					
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AI	MENDMENT (name of as	ssignor, if this is an Assignmer	nt). If this is	an Amendment authorized l	by a Debtor which
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorize					
FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital					
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
10,0PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA					
NY SOS (FSCH01)					
FU INC OFFICE CORV. HOS FINANCING STATEMENT AMEN	IDA FRIT (FORM LIC	OO) (DEM OF (00)			

FILING OFFICE COPY - UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0365

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM						
FOL	LOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CA	AREFULLY				
11.	11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # (same as item 1a on Amendment form)					
20	200801085021980					
12.	12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (same as item 9 on Amendment form)					
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital						
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
13.	13. Use this space for additional information					

(c) Rosecore Trademark. (i) all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Rosecore trademark and trade name (the "Trademark"); (ii) all registrations, and applications for registration, of the Trademark on a worldwide basis; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Trademark on a worldwide basis; (iv) all rights of action arising from the Trademark on a worldwide basis, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademark and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark:

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0366

- (d) Documentation and Records. All documentation and records relating to the Purchased Inventory, the Copyrights or the Trademark;
- (e) Deposits. Any customer deposits associated with the customer sales orders listed or described on Exhibit C hereof; and
- (f) Warranty Rights. All of Seller's rights in, to and under third party manufacturers' warranties relating to the Purchased Inventory.

As used herein, "Business" means the design of, and wholesale distribution of, wall-to-wall carpet and borders in the floor covering wholesale dealer distribution channel.

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC3Ad) THE ADEMIARK

RECORDED: 02/18/2011